Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/05)
OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp.

10-25-2005



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

103105950

7	10310595	OU / / /
, 6	To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office. Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
5-	1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
1	Credit Suisse First Boston	Name: Vertafore, Inc.
1	Individual(s) Association	Internal Address:
1/2	General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation- State:	Street Address: 3 Waterside Crossing
24	X Other Bank	City:_Windsor
0.	Citizenship (see guidelines)	State: CT Country: USA Zip: 06095
	Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes X No	Association Citizenship
X	3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s):	General Partnership Citizenship
\checkmark	Execution Date(s) 04/15/2005	Limited Partnership Citizenship Delaware
1	Assignment Merger	Other Citizenship
	Security Agreement Change of Name (2nd Lien) Ex Other Release of Security Interest	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
	4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and	
	A. Trademark Application No.(s)	1862840
		Additional sheet(s) attached? KX Yes No
	C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):
	5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Deborah Taylor	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
	Internal Address: <u>c/o Latham & Watkins LLP</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 740.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Street Address: 633 W. 5th Street, #4000	Authorized to be charged by cledit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
	City: Los Angeles	8. Payment Information:
	State: <u>CA</u> Zip: <u>90071</u> Phone Number: 213/485-1234	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
	Fax Number: 213/891-8763	b. Deposit Account Number
	Email Address: deborah.taylor @lw.com	Authorized User Name
	9. Signature: Signature	04/25/2005 Date
	Deborah E. Taylor Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:
		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450



EXHIBIT A

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003240 FRAME: 0046

RELEASE OF SECOND LIEN TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This RELEASE OF SECOND LIEN TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST AGREEMENT (this "Release") dated as of April 15, 2005 hereby releases the trademarks of Vertafore, Inc. (formerly known as AMS Services, Inc.), under that certain Second Lien Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of March 30, 2004, recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on April 14, 2004 at Reel/Frame number 002947/0554-0572, a copy of which is attached as Exhibit A.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this release to be duly executed and delivered as of the date first written above.

> CREDIT SUISSE FIRST BOSTON, as Collateral Agent for the benefit of itself and the Lenders, acting through its Cayman Islands Branch

> > Name:

ROBERT HETU

DIRECTOR Title:

By: Name: Title:

LA\1421994.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003240 FRAME: 0047

EXHIBIT A

99717.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003240 FRAME: 0048 04-14-2004

temperation (new page of the p	形态型型型型型型 U.S. Patentiand Trademark 6
(A station of the sta	
THE RESERVE THE PARTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF THE	2. Name and address of aceiving party(les) Name: Gredt Suisser First Boston Internal Address: Street Address: 11 Madison Avenue City: New York State: NY Zip: 100105
Other 2nd Lien TM Security Agreement Execution Date: March 30, 2004	We clime to the combined in the United States, a compatic representative Graph of the advantage of the No (Designations graph of the advantage of the No (Designations graph of the advantage designations) Additional name (a) & additional name (a) & additional name (a) & additional name (a) & additional name (b) & additional name (b) & additional name (c) & additional nam
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) SEE ATTACHEO	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) SEE ATTACH
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Anna Reinhardt, Esq.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: C/o Latham & Watkins	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Street Address: 633 West Fifth Street Suite 4000	8. Deposit account number:
City: Los Angeles State: CA Zip:90071-2007	THIS SPACE
9. Signature. Rachel Pinto, Trademark Paralegal	April 1, 2004
Total number of pages isolating co	remont attachment, and document: 18 1 required cover sheet information to:
Communicationer of Patent & 1	Federarics, Box Assignments

TRADEMARK REEL: 002947 FRAME: 0554

TPEDSIDERAL 88:/I 900Z/bZ/E

RECORDED: 04/26/2005

PAGE 20

TK ASSOCIATES

REEL: 003240 FRAME: 0049